

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26867/2012

UNION OF INDIA THR.G.M. N. RAIL. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AGARWALA Respondent(s)
(With office report(

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the sole respondent are present.

The learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him, as last chance.

List again on 29.1.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |