

i>¿ SECTION XI
07.03.2014

LISTED ON:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 12
Item No. 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 26867 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA THR. G. M. N. RAIL. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AGARWALA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Sole Respondent by registered A.D. Post. Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Sat Pal Singh, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Sole Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 29.01.2014, when the following order was passed:

“On filing of the counter affidavit by tomorrow of which copy be served on the other side, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. Sat Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA