

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26867/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2012 in WP No.7371/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA THR.G.M. N. RAIL. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH AGARWALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional  
Solicitor General for the petitioners.  
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master